SENT BY: NATH & ASSOCIATES;

ľ

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01/09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) 703 683 8396;

JUN-2-09 15:29;

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of exercise 1. Name of exercise 1. Market of the statement of the stat	
Connetics Australia Pty. Ltd.	Name: Stiefel Research Australia Pty Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) March 26, 2007	Street Address: 8 Macro Court
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Rowville, Vic</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>Australia</u> Zip: <u>3178</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	No
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: THE NATH LAW GROUP	involved: 1
Internal Address:C7971U	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
internar Address. <u>079710</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 112 S. West Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
City: <u>Alexandria</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: <u>VA</u> Zip: <u>22033</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: <u>703-548-6284</u>	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: <u>703-683-8396</u>	Expiration Date
Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number <u>14-0112</u>
	Authorized User Name Joshua B. Goldberg
). Signature: Askin Beldberg	
Joshua B. Goldberg	Date Total number of pages including
Name of Person Signing	cover 1
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Copyright 2005 Forms in Word (<u>www.formsinword.com</u>). For individual use only.

700409733

PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0852

Remove this top section of desired before framing

4

HERBERT GEER & RUNDLE ATTN: TOM MAY GPO BOX 524J MELBOURNE VIC 3001



Certificate of Registration on Change of Name



This is to certify that

CONNETICS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 006 363 891

did on the twenty-sixth day of March 2007 change its name to

STIEFEL RESEARCH AUSTRALIA PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 006 363 891

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is taken to be registered under the Corporations Act 2001 in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twentieth day of December, 1984.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-sixth day of March, 2007.

am. K

Jeffrey Lucy Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 022764 FRAME: 0853

I, MARC SERGE NAYNA Notary Public, admitted and enrolled pursuant to the Public Notaries Act 2001 and practicing in the City of Melbourne in the State of Victoria in the Commonwealth of Australia **CERITIFY** that the copy document on the reverse of this certificate is a true copy of the original document of which it purports to be a copy, which original document has today been produced and shown to me.

IN WITNESS of which I have signed this notarial act and affixed my seal of office this 18st day of May Two thousand and seven.

7

Notary Public Melbourne Victoria Australia



RECORDED: 06/02/2009